SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

It is **ORDERED** that the March 1, 2012 order designating those Superior

Court judges authorized to receive applications for and to enter orders

authorizing interceptions of wire, electronic, or oral communications pursuant to

the New Jersey Wiretapping and Electronic Surveillance Control Act, N.J.S.A.

2A:156A-1 et. seq. is further amended so as to designate Superior Court Judge

Stuart A. Minkowitz as a Wiretap Judge for Morris/Sussex Counties effective

December 24, 2012, succeeding Superior Court Judge Thomas V. Manahan in

that capacity; and

It is **FURTHER ORDERED** that the March 1, 2012 order designating as

Communications Data Warrant Judges those Superior Court judges authorized to

receive applications for and issue communications data warrants and

communications information orders, which order has been amended by the

orders dated June 25, 2012, July 18, 2012, August 1, 2012, and August 15, 2012

is further amended effective December 24, 2012 so as to designate Superior

Court Judge Mary Gibbons Whipple as a Communications Data Warrant

Judge for Morris/Sussex Counties effective December 24, 2012, succeeding

Superior Court Judge Thomas V. Manahan in that capacity.

/s/ Stuart Rabner

Chief Justice

Dated: December 19, 2012